

Name of Work: Dayalpur Tiwari Tola to Dyalpur Mahadalit Tola Name of Agency: Rajiv Kumar Singh At- Rajiv Kumar, P.O- Rajauli, Hajipur (Valshali)

BIHAR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,

[Form F-2]

ITEM RATE TENDER AND CONTRACT FOR WORKS

Agreement No. .2.2.F.2 of 2023-24

General Rule and Directions for the guidance of Contractors.

Date of Written Order: 27/06/2023

Date of Completion of Work: 26/06/2028

 All works proposed for execution by contract will be notified in of from invitation to tender pasted on a board hung up in the office of and signed by the subdivision office Executive Engineer.

This notice will states the works to be carried out the hems and approximate quantity there of as well as the date for submitting and opening tender also the amount of earnest money to be deposited and the amount of the security deposit to be deposited by the successful tenderer and the percentage any to deposited from bills. Copies of the specifications, designs and drawings and any other documents required in connection with the submission of tender signed (for the purpose of identification by the Sub divisional/Officer/Executive Engineer during office hours.

- In the event of the tender being submitted by firm it must be aligned separately by each member there or in the event of the absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person holding as power-attorney authorising to do to.
- 3. Receipts for payments made on account of works when executed by a firm must also be signed by the several partners except where the contractors are described in the their as a firm with case she receipt must singed in the name of the firm be one of the partners, or by sold other person having authority to give effectual receipts of the firm.
- 4. The memorandum of work tendered for and the memorandum of materials to be supplied by the public work Department and their issue rates shall be filled and completed in the office of the sub divisional office Executive Engineer before the tender form is issued if a team is issues to an intending tender without having been 16 filled in and completed he shall request the office the have this done before he completes and delivers his tender.

5.	The amount of earnest money to be deposited with by-			Rs.
	If the amount of the estimate does not exceed Rs. 2000 If the amount of the estimate exceed Rs. 2000 bpt does			50
	not exceed Rs. 5000	*****	*****	100
	If the amount of the estimate exceed Rs. 5000 bpt does not exceed Rs. 10,000			200

LIVITE OGNIT SIST

gristion) in

Executive Enginee R WD - Jrks DIVISION

Ž	TALL MALLY D	Ξ		Y	CIALEMEN	Z		
12	work : Dayalpu	ur Mah		Quotation no-	on no-4			
	: New Maintenance Policy			Date of	Inviting	uotation	Date of Inviting Quotation : 09.02.2023	_
6		Indili						
E 2 .		T S	Qualify	Section 1	Call Kr. Sing	Stand of Quotationer	To	A. Fish
-1	3	-			- Summan	No.	Amount	1.
-	concrete 40 mm. Removal of all failed material trimming of congreted accavation to provide firm vertical faces, cleaning of surface painting of tack cost on the sides and base of excavation as per clause 503, back filling the pot holes with hot bitumingual material as per clause 504, compacting trimming and finishing the surface to form a smooth confinuous surface all as per clause 3004.2							
	First Year - 4670 x 3.75 x x 0.005 x 1.25	Sqm	11	_			20,838,412	
	Third Year 1570 x 3.75 x x 0.01 x 1.25	Sam		-	41,470,432	523.000	41,676.824	
	Fourth Year 520-x 3.75 x x 0.02 x 1.25	Sem	159,376	620.410		1	62,514,713	
-	Fifth Year - 1570 x 3.75 x x 0.025 x 1.25	Sam	1	520.410	1.	623.000	104 104 517	1
*	Uniteshed Shoulder Repair Making up loss of materials/inegularities on shoulders to the design levels by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment up to a load of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 150; First Year - 4570'x 2.25 x 0.1 x 1.25		.					
	Special Vision of the Control of the	Sqm	478.13	80.99	24,379.85	52.00	24,862,760	
	Third Year 1570 - 25 x 0.12 x 1.25	Sam	\$73.76	50.99	29,255.51	52.00	29,835,000	
	Fourth Year 1526x 2.25 x 0.16 x 1.25	Som	765.00	80.99	34,131.69	52.00	34,807,760	1
- 1	Fifth Year - 1570 x 2.25 x 0.18 x 1.25	Som	860.63	80.99	41 881 62	52.00	44 752 750	1
	Embankment Repairs Restoration of rain cuts with soil, monum gravel or misture of these, clearing the bose soil, benching for exceeding 250 mm and compection with plate companion of power farmet to restore the original alignment, level and slopes as per drawings and technical specification Cleare 1002. Theo				40.0000000			
	OUT.	Cum	28.688	325.65	9,342.247	326.000	9,352.288	
	Second Year - 1570 x 2.25 x 0.15 x 0.05 x 1.25	Cum	38.859	325.64	11,677.483	326.000	11,690.034	
	Third Year - 1840 x 2.25 x 0.16 x 0.06 x 1.25	Cum	43.031	325.65	14,013.045	326.000	14,028.106	
	Court tear : 1870 x 2.25 x 0.15 x 0.07 x 1.25	Cum	50.203	305.85	16,348.607	326.000	16,366,178	
14	Fifth Year 1 \$50x 2.25 x 0.15 x 0.08 x 1.25	Cum	57.376	325.65	18,684,169	326.000	18,704,250	
	Maintenance of Hume pipe Culvents of by way of Cleaning, Erosion, repair, repairs to cracks, parapet wall and protection work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1908.	20						
	Second Vess	Nos.	Ш	1,006.50	1,086.500			
	Third Year	Nos.	1,00	1,086.50	1,085,500	1,087,00	Ιi	
	Fourth Year	Nos	1.00	1,086.50	1,086.500		1,087.000	
		10.01	1.00	1.086.50	1.035.000			

1	a. Maintenance of Culverts							
			_		1		1	
	Chearing Evolute repair, repairs to create paragraph and Protection works as any						1	
	and Protection works as any to cracks paraget water				1			
	and Protection works as per disease parapel sale specification (Dause 1909)					C 1		1
	First Year	SCHOOL STREET	- 107	London.		Walles	Contract of	
	Second Year	Non.	3.00	9.991.40	6,664,260	2,222.00	6,466,650	
	Third Year	Nos.	3.09	2,321,40 3,221,40	6.664.200	1,222.00	6,466,600	
	Fourth Year	Hos.	1.60	2,221,40	6.664.200	2,222.00	6.666.000	
	f Pth Year	Nos.	1.00	3,221,40		2,222.00	6.654.000	
	1,141,144	Nos.	1.00	2,221.40		2,222.00	6.666.000	
7	Maintenance	- Hillian	4,09	2,551,70	- Searce	2,222.00	- February	_
	Maintenance of Road Signs	-	-	-			_	-
	Maintenance of road signs by way of Cleaning and impaining of mandatory is mandatory in the control of the cont							
	informatory and elect to improving I continued I							
	il contractor Clares 1810							
	First Year	Km	100	1,016.96	1,830,528	1,017.00	1,830,600	-
	Second Year	Km			the second section of the second section is	1,017.00		
	Third Year	Km		1,016.90				-
	Fourth Year	The second second		1,016,96		1,017.00		-
	Fifth Year	Km		1,016.96	1,830.528	1,017.00		-
ī	Maintenance of 200 metre and km stone	Km	1,80	1,016.96	1,830.528	1,017.00	1,830.400	-
	of titled stones repairing with corners treater, cleaning,						1	1
	repairing and lettering on 200 metre stone, km stone 5th				1 3		1	1
					1 3		1	1
	10.00						1	1
	First Year	Km	7.00	477.75	£ 445 441	444.44	/ ******	_
	Second Year		1.80	674,43		675.00	100000	_
	Third Year	Km	1.80	674.43	112.12.12.1	675.00	1,215.000	
	Fourth Year	Km	1,80	674.43	1,213,974	675.00	1,215.000	
		Km	1.50	674,43	The second line will be second	675.00	1,215.000	
	Fifth Year	Km			The second second			-
-	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic	Km	1.80	674.43	1,213.974	675.00	1,215.000	
	compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.							
	Third Year - 2700 x 0.1 x x 1.25							
	Fib. V	Sqm	360.00	668.67	240,721.200	670.00	241,200.000	
	Fifth Year - 2700 x 0.1 x x 1.25 Maintenance of Already Planted Trees for	Sqm	360.00	668.67	240,721,200	670.00	241,200.000	_
	additional four Years-Maintenance of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) by mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/studge manure, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for additional four years.							
	Second Year	Each	85.00	716.11	60,869.350		0.20080000	_
	Third Year		22.00		ev,869.350	717.00	60,945.000	Ú
		Each	85.00	620,71	52,760.350	621.00	52,785.000	
	Fourth Year							
		Each	85.00	557.11	47,354.350	558.00	47,430.000	
-	Fifth Year	Each	85.00	557.11	47,354.350	558.00	47,430.000	_
-					1,295,506.96	538.00	1,301,736.75	-
					1111111		4	-
	Total Cost (In Rs)	-	1.		(205503)		****	0 -
	1% Labour Cess				1295507		1301737	1
	12 % GST				12955.07		13017.37	
-					155460.64			
4	Add 10% Seigniorage Fee						156208.44	-
J	Grant Total Cost (In Rs.)	-			3765		3765	
J	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA				1467687.91		1474727.81	
					LI		42	_

J.E

AP 23 BIU

M2 Reports snog fell

Tarmie 3

Lowest state guated by quotationer Rajiv Kr. Singh is approved for B. 14,67,688.00 (B. forwieen lakes Sixty Seven thousand Six hundred Eighty Eight) only

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Circle:Muzattarbur